STATE OF ARKANSAS OFFICE OF BUDGET

Department of Finance 15”;:""': :"%E?a‘%%ég%ﬁ
and Administration & ro ﬁ'honel.:lsaﬁ%1;632-1941
Fax (501} 682-1086
http:/iwww.dfa.arkansas.gov

May 1, 2015

Senator Bruce Maloch, Co-Chair

Representative David Meeks, Co-Chair

Performance Evaiuation & Expenditure Review Commitiee
Arkansas Legislative Council

State Capitol Building

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY15 Budget Classification Transfer Request(s)
Dear Co-Chairs:
| am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached

Budget Classification Transfer Request(s) that have received my
approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

LWW:es
Attachment(s)



E.1

FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS
DFA 1GS
+  State Technology Plannii
FY15 FY15 F¥15 FY 14 FYi5 DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY15 Adjustment  Rewvised Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plar
Agency Clagsification Request Recommendetion  Appronration Expenditires Authorized  Requested Authorization Approve Disspprove Cartificalion {if applicabl
‘-m:?ug‘;‘?_amrdﬂ gg:fra:nTg Expanses $ 832,075 $ 832075 $ 832075 § Se5574 § 622075 § 61000 5 683075 X NiA
Operstions orf. & Travel Exp.__ $ 20,048 § 79048 ¢ 29048 § 20,413 ¢ 29048 § (11,0000 § _ 18.048
Professional Fees  $ 57477 $ ETATT S 57477 § 14,801 § 57477 % (5000008 7477
Capftal Outlay 3 20485 3 26485 3 26485 § 16,088 § 25,485 § 26465
Data Procesgeing H - [ - 3 - 3 - $ - ] -
Total $745,005 $745,005 $745,095 $643,048 §745,0865 30 57450985

Transfer is requested to cover the edditional costs of investigation expenses,




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area: _2r7 Business Area Tile: Arkansas State Board of Nursing
Funds Center: 286 Funds Center Title: Qperations ‘
Fund: SBNO10O Fund Title: State Board of Nursing Fund Functional Area: PROF
Line-Item Authorized Actual Bxpenditures *+ Transfer Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 C1 Fund Amount a Fund Amount
502:00:02_Operating Expenses $632,075 _ $595,574 502:00:02/SBN0100 $61,00
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses $29.048 $20,413] 505:00:09 |SBNO100 $11,000
506:00:10 Professsional Fees $57,477 $11,801] 506:00:10 |SBNO10O $50,000
512:00:11 Capitaf Qutlay * $26,495 $16,058]
Reason for Transfer:

Transfer is requested to cover the additional costs of investigation expenses,

_QLLJLQ\Q’W\ZM 2. |

 Aggpcy Director

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only needed if applicable **+)

*  Transfers may not be made from the capital outlay (512:00:11) sub dasstficatian unless spedific autharity for such ransfers s provided by law, (ACA 19-4-522{CX1)
“* Far transfers requested during the maonth of July 2014 use the agency's Asal year 2014 expenditures ag of Aprll 30, 2014 for aach of the Malntenance & Operations comenitmant tems. For transfers requested during the months August 2014 ~ May 2015
use the agency’s fiscal year 2014 expenditures. For transfers requested during the month of June 2015 usa the agency's fsal year 2015 as of Apel 30, 2015,

*** Transfers raquested for the purthase of Information technology related ftems must be In compliance with the apency’s Informetion Technolegy Plan submitted to the DFA-Technology Fianning Unit

TC- FRG8 Revisad D3/24/2014



FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION E.z
BUDGET CLASEIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning
FY15 FY15 FY15 FY {4 FY15 DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY15 Adjustment  Revised Flscal Officer compliance with [T Pian
Agency Classification Request Recommendation  Appropristion Expenditures Authorized  Regquested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification (f applicable)
2. Arkansas Public Serice Oparating Expenses 3 105,000 $ 105,000 % 105,000 $ @2214 $ 105000 $ (3000) § 102000 X N/A
Commisalon (0450} -  'Conf. & Trevel Exp. 3 25,620 3 25,620 $ 25620 3 21976 § 25620 $ 5000 § 30,620
Pipeline Safety Program Professional Fees  § 2228 % 2228 3 2228 % o 2220 § {2,000} § 723
Capital Outiay 3 25,000 $ 25,000 3 25000 § 10,698 § 45,660 § - § 48890
Data Processing 3 - $ - 5 - 3 - $ - $ - 3 -
Total $157,849 $157,840 $157,840 $133 828 3479 548 $0 3179548

Additional resources ame needed to provide intensive training to qu new Inspectore ko perform Inepections and evaluations thet meet state and federal

requirements. This program recatvas faderal relmbursemant for up to 50% of expenditures and I required to meet faderal program requirements for inspections,
‘evaluations, and the federally accepied level of training for each Inspaector.




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area: 0450 Business Area Title: Arkansas Public Service Commission
Funds Centes: 256 Funds Center Title: Pipeline Safety Program
Fund: SADD10D Fund Title: Public Service Utility Safety Fund Runctional Area: COMM
Line-Ttem Authorized Actual Expenditures ** Transfer From Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 a Fund Amount Cl Fund Amount
502:00:02 Operating Expanses $105,000 $92,214} 502:00:02 [SADO100 $3,000
505;00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses $25,620 $21,976 505:00:09] SADO10Q 45,00
506:00:10 Professslonal Fees $2,229 $0] 506:00:10 {SADOL00 $2.000
512:00:11 Capital Outtay * 425,000 $19,636

Reason for Transfer:

Additional resources are needed to provide intensive training to qualify new inspectors to perform inspections and evaluations that meet State and federal requirements, This progran
receives federal reimbursement for up to 50% of expenditures and is required to meet federal program requirements for inspections, evaiuations, and the federally acepted level o
training for each inspector.

D

Agency Director Budget Approval

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only neaded f applicable ***}

*  Transfers may not be made from the capital outlay (512:00:11) suh dassification unfess specific authorty for such transfers is provided by law. (ACA 19-4-522(C)(1)
** For trensfers requestad during the month of July 2013 use the agericy's fiscal year 2013 expanditures as of April 30, 2013 for each of the Malntenante & Operztions commibment Items. For bransfers requested during the months August 2013 - June
2014, use the agency's Nscal year 2013 expenditures, For transfers requested during the month of July 2014 use the apency’s fiscal year 2014 as of Aprl 30, 2014,

*** Transfers requested far the purchase of Information tachnolegy related Items must be in compliance with the agency's [nformation Technology Plan submitted v the DFA-Technolggy Flanning Unit,

TC - FRE9 Revised 03/24/2014



E.3

FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS
DFA IGS
State Technotogy Planniny
FY1s FY1s Fr15 FY 14 FY15 DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Exeative Original Actual FYi6 Adjustment Rewvised Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan
Agency Clagaification Request Recommendation  Appropriation Expendiures Authorized  Requested  Authorization Approve Disapprove Carfficstion (if applicable
3. 2"‘“";?5 Departmem of oporating Expenses & 524777733  4B0740903 3 49372602 5 40771753 § 45372802 § 1,150,000 $ 50522802 X N/A
o aad) = Conf. & Travel 3 230.480_§ 150,000 § 157,268 % 143,081 $__ 157288 3 -5 157,288
Custody Professional Fees  $ 86222012 § 59,448,879 80025723 5 54471882 § 60825723 $ (1,950.000) $ 50,775,723
Captal Gutiay _ $ 1,057,808 1,057,608 1,288,868 § 4B28R1 $ 1428851 $ - % 1428851
Datz Processing _ § - - - % - 8 - - 8 -
Total $119,984.773 $108,731,190  $111,744271  $104,870,307  $111,884,584 30 $111,884 554

Transfer of excess eppropriation from GH10 Professionel Fees to CHOZ Operating Expenses t cover expenditures for the remainder of the fiscal year.




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area: Q480 Business Area Title: Arkansas Department of Correction
Funds Center; 509 Funds Center Title:  Inmate Care and Custody
Fund: HCAD100 Fund Title: Inmate Care and Custody Functional Area: SFTY
Line-Ttem Authorizead | Actual Expenditures ** Transfer From _Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 C1 _Fund Amount € Fund Amount
502:00:02_Operating Expenses  $49,372,602 $49,771,753 5020002 509 $1,150,00(
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses $157,288 ~ $143,98),
506:00:10 Profasssional Fees _$60,925,723 $54,471,992] 5060010 509 $1,150,000
512:00:11 Capital Qutlay * $1,288,658 4482 581

Reascn for Transfer:
Transfer of excess appropriation from CH10 Professional Fees to CHO2 Operating Expense to cover expenditures for the remainder of the fiscal year.

! Agency Directdr

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only needed if appiicable ***)

*  Transfers may not be made from the capite! autlay (512:00:11} subs classification uniess specific autharity for such transfers Is provided by taw, (ACA 19-4-522(C)(1)
** For transfers requested during the month af July 2013 use the agency's fiscal year 2013 expenditures a< of April 30, 2013 for each of the Maintenance & Operations commitment items. Far transfers requested during the months August 2013 - June
2014, use the agency's fisca! year 2013 expenditures, For transfers requested during the manth of July 2014 use the agency's fiscal year 2014 as of April 30, 2054,

*** Transfers requasted for the purchase of Informalion technalogy related items must be in compliance with the agency's Informaltion Technology Plan submitted to the DFA-Technokogy Planning Unit.

TC - FRag Revised 03/24/2014



Agency

4. State Milttary
Department {0975) -
General Operations

FY16 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION |
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

E4

State ", [,
FY15 FY14& FY15 FY 14 FY15 DFA-Chiet Agency Request in
Agency Exacutive Onginal Actua FY15 Adjustment Revised Flacal Officer comphance with IT Plan
Clggsification Regues{ Recommendation  Appropriation Experditures Authorized  Requested  Authorizatipn Approve Disapnreve Cerdification {If applicabie
Operating Expenses § 2,526,000 % 2525000 % 2525000 § 2314713 5§ 2407028 3 1060650 3 2,513,084 X NIA,
Conf. & Travel Exp. 10,000 3 10,000 % 10,000 § 1,822 § 10,000 % - 8 10,000
Frofesstonal Fees 3§ 700 % 2700 & 2700 % 83,563 ! 127,700 §  (106,056) § 21,6844
Capital Qutiay ] 60,000 % 60,000 % 80,000 % 76970 % 60,000 § - 85 80,000
Deta Proceasing 3 -3 . - 3 - 3 L | - 3 -
Totsl $2,597,700 $2,587,700 $2,597,700 $2,457,088 92,004,728 50  $2604728

Due to lack of federal iumding for projects that were planned and needed as a state match for professional fees & sarvices, the Agency respectfully request that the
appropriafion be moved back to maintenance end operations for amery mainianancs,




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area; 0975 Business Area Title: State Military Departrment
Funds Center: 268 Funds Center Title: Ganeral Operations
Fund: HMDO0100 Fund Title: State Military Department Operations Functional Area: SFTY
Line-Item Authorized Actual Expenditures ** Transfer From Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 C1 Fund Amount CI Fund Amount
502:00:02 Operating Expenses $2,525,000 $2,314,713 502:00:02|HMD0100 $106,056
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses $10,000 $1,822
506:00:10 Professslonal Fees $2,700 $63,583| 506:00:10 JHMDO1Q0 $106,056
512:00:11 Capital Qutiay * 460,000 $76,970
Reason for Transfer:

Due to ladk of federal funding for projects that were planned and needed as a state match for professional fees & services were not funded on the federal level. The agency respectfully
request that the appraopriation be moved back to maintenance & operations for armory maintenance.

AN A\,___..L AN

Agency Director Budget Approvel

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only needed ff applicable ***)

*  Transfers may not be made from the cpltal outlay (512:00:11) sub dassification unless spedfic authanity for such transters is provided by law, {ACA 19-4-522(0)(1)

**  For transfers requested during the mexth af July 2013 use the agency's flscal year 2013 expenditures as of Aprl 30, 2013 for each of the Malnterance & Operations commitment ftems. For bransfars requested during the months August 2013 - June
2014, use the agency’s fiscal year 2013 expenditures. For transfers requested durtng the month of July 2014 use the agency's Rseal year 2014 as of Aprll 30, 2014,

*** Transfers requested for the purchase of Information echnplogy refated ems must be in compltance with the agency’s Information Technelogy Plan submiited o the DFA-Technokogy Planning Unit.

TC-FRS3 Revised 0312472014



FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION : E.D
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANGFERS '.

—

| .
State Technology Plannin

FY15 EY15 FY15 FY 14 FY15 DFA-Chief Agency Requast in
Agoncy Executive Orginal Actual FY15 Adjusiment Revised Flscal Officer campllance with IT Plan
Agency Clagsiiication Request Recommendation  Appropristion _ Expendiures  Authorized — Reduested  Authorizalion Approve Disapprove Cesification (if applicabie
5. State Milftary . Operating Expenses _§ 791,854 3 781,854 3 791,854 § 751,703 $§ 666854 $  128M $ 679,788 X NiA
Chlian Stucot Toning SOt 8 Travel Exp 3 5250 § 5260 ¢ _6250 § 885 3 5250 $ (36854} 3 1306
b ;m e 1raining Professlonal Fees 8 10,0003 10,000 8§ 10,000 5 20463 10,000 3 (3,080) 820
9 Capital Outiay ) ) - 3 -3 - % 165208 3 - 3 166208
Data Proceseing $ -3 - 3 -3 - % - 8 -3 -
Total $807,104 $807,104 3807,104 $754,734 $848,310 $0 $648,310

The Chvlian Student Tralring Frogram's bullding is In need of malntenance. The program |a requesting to move eppropriation out of Professional Fees and Conference &
Travel Expenses Info Operating Expenses to satisty those needs.




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area: 0975 Business Area Title: State Military Department
Funds Center: 266 Funds Center Title: Civilian Student Training Program
Fund: HMD0200 Fund Title: State Military Department Operations Functional Area: SFTY
Line-Ttem Authorized ~ | Actual Expenditures ** —____Transfer From Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 CI Fund Amount CIL Fund Amount
502:00:02 Operating Expenses $791,854 $751,703 502:00:02} HMDG200 $12,934
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses 45,250 $985] 505:00:09 | HMD0O200 $3,854
506:00;10 Professsional Fees $10,000 | $2,046| 506:00:10 | HMDO200 $9,080
512:00:11 Capital Qutlay *

Reason for Transfer:
The Clvilian Student Training Program's building is in need of maintenance, The program is nequesting to move appropriation out of Professional Fees and Conference & Travel Expenses
into Operating Expenses to satisfy those needs.

(N HA— Y/ 7

Agency Director . “ Budget Approval

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
{appreval only needed If applicable ***)

*  Transfers may not be made from the capitat outlay (512:00:11) sub dassification unless spectfic authortty far such transfers Is provided by law, (ACA 19-4+522(C)(1)
** Far transfers requested during the month of Juty 2013 uge the agency's fiscal year 2013 expenditures as of April 33, 2013 for each of the Malntenance & Operations commiiment ftems. For bansfers requested during the months August 2013 - June
2014, use the agency’s fiscal year 2013 expandtures, For transfers requested during the manth of July 2014 use the agency's fiscl year 2014 as of April 30, 2014.

*** Trangfers requested for the purchase of Information technology related |ems must be In compllance with the agency's Information Technology Flan submitted to the DFA-Technolpgy Fanning Ualt.

TC - FR6G Revised 03/2472014



Agengy

6. Arkansas Public
Employea Retirement
Systemn (0370) -
Operations

FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA-Chief
Fiscal Officer

E.€
DFAIG

Stata Technology Planntm
Agency Request in
compliance with iT Plan

Austhorization Anprove [isapprove Certification (if applicable

FY15 FY15 FY15 FY 14 FY15
Agency Exaciutive Original Achml FY15 Adjustment Revisad
Clasgification Reguest Recommendation  Appropristion _ Expenditures Authorized  Reguested

Operating Expenses $ 1807473 8 1807473 § 1807473 3 1564505 3§ 16807473 % 200000 $ 1807473
Conf, & Travel Exp. & 42 500 § 42500 % 42500 $ 15,8681 3 gﬁﬁﬂ $ - 3 42,500
Professioned Fegs 3 10,583,845 § 10583845 § 10,583845 3 1218770 3 10683645 3 (200,000) $ 10,383,845

Caphal Qutlay 3 - 8 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 5 - 8 -

Data Proceseing g - 3 - 8 - 8 - & -_ 8 -
Total $1 5233.618 312,231,818 312 233,618 52,789,138 $12,233 618 $0 312233618

X

The agency has iIncurred additfonal operating expenditures above thoas that were expectad in fiscal year 2015, including an Increasa in termporary employment services,

actuarial services refated to implementation of new Governmental Accounting Standarda Board pronouncements and replacemant of office equipmant.

NiA



Business Area: 0370

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY 2015

Business Area Title: Arkansas Public Employees Retirement System

Funds Center: 2% Funds Center Title: Public Employee Retirement-Operations
Fund: TSRO0000 Fund Title: Public Empioyees Retirement Functional Area: RETR
Line-Ttem Autharized - ~_ Transfer From Transfer To

Classifications Appropriation | Actual Expenditures ** 1 Fund Amount €1 | Fund Amount

502:00:02 Operating Expenses 1607473 1,554,505 £02:00:02 } TSR0O0Q0 200,000

505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses 42,500 15,861

506:00:10 Professional Fees 10,583,645 1,218,770 506:00:10 | TSRO000 200,000

512:00:11 Capital Qutlay *

509:00:12 Data Processing *

Reason for Transfer;

The agency has incurred additional operation expenditures than expected in fiscal year 2075, including an increase in termporary employment services, actuarial services
related to implementation of new Govemmental Accounting Standards Board pronouncements and replacement of office equipment.

* Transfers may not be made from the capic) outfay (512:00:11) or data processing {509;00:12) sub dassifications unlass specfic autharity for such transfiers s pravided by faw. (ACA 13-4-522(C)(1)

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only needed If applicable ***)

a ) ) ﬂﬁudget Approval

** Far transfers requestad duting the manth of July 2015 use the agency's fiscal year 2015 expenditures as of April 30, 2015 for each of the Malntenance & Operations commitrment items. For transfers requestad during the months August 2015 - May 2016
use the egency’s fiscal year 2015 expenditures, For transfers requested during the morth of June 2016 use the agency’s flscaf year 2016 expendtures as of Aprl 30, 2016 ,

*** Transfers requested for the purchasa of information technolagy refated items must be in compllance with the agercy's [nformation Technology Plan submittzd v DFA IG5 State Technology Planning.

TC - FRSS

Budget Classification Transfer (R 04/17/14)




FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION E 7
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS "

DFA:
State Technology Planning
FY15 FY15 FY15 FY 14 FY15 DFA-Chief Agency Recueast in
Agency Executive Original Achml FY15 Ad|ustment Revised Flscal Officer compliance with [T Plan
Agency Classificafion Requaat Recommandation  Appropriation __ Expenditures Authored  Reguested  Authorizatipn Approve Disappowe Certification (if appliceble]
7. Arkansas Public
Empicyes Retirement  Operating Expenses  $ 77810 _§ 77.610_§ 77610 $ 33,7683 77610 3 20000 § 97610 X NiA
Systarmn {0370} - State  Conf. & Travel Exp. % - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - % - 3 -
Pollce Retiremennt Professional Fags $ 2060560 3 265,850 3 205050 § 2050 % 205850 § {20,000) % 245,950
Operations Capital Outlay [ - 8 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 8 -
Dsta Processing 5 - 3 - 3 - 3 - ¥ - 3 -
Total $343,5080 $343,560 $343,560 $a5,808 $343,5680 30 $343,560

The agency has incumed additional operating expendiures above thoss that were expected in fiscal year 2015 due to an increase in actuariel services related to
Imptementation of new Governmenta! Accounting Standards Board pronouncements.




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY 2015%
Business Area: 0370 Business Area Title: Arkansas Public Employees Retiwnant System
Funds Center;  2Q8 Funds Center Title: St Polioe , Retirement-Operstions
Fund: TMR0000 Fund Tttle: Stats Polico Retire Functional Area; RETR
“Line-Ttem m&imd T Achual Expenditires ** |____ “Transter Front - Transfer To
Classifications Apprapriafion 1. . 2034 @ ] Fund | Amount CI | Fund | Ambont
502:00:02 Operating Expenses 77,610 33,758 502:00:02 ] TMRO0OO] 20,000
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses
506:00:10 Professional Fees 265,950 2,050 506:00:10 | TMR0000 20,000
512:00:11 Capital Outlay *
509:00:12 Data Processing *

Reason for Transfer:

The agency has incurred additional operating expendtturas than expected in fiscal year 2015 due to an increase in actuarial services relatad 1o implemantation of new
Govemmental Accounting Standards Board pronouncements.

| 2

0 ) Budget Approval

_-'- Dlrector

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
(approval only needed If applicable ***)

* Transfers may nut be made fram the capital outlay (512:00:11) or dal2 processing (509:110:12) sub dassifications unless specific authority for such transfers ls provided by [aw. (ACA 19-4-522(CY{1}

** For transfers requested during the month of July 2015 use the agency's fiscal year 2015 expendfures as of Aprdl 30, 2015 for each of the Matntenance & Operations commitment fems, For transfers requested during the manths August 2015 - May 2016
use the agency’s fiscal year 2015 expendiures. For transfers requested during the month of June 201§ use the agency's fiscal year 2016 expenditures as of April 30, 2016 .

*** Transfers requested for the purchase of Information technalogy relatad [tems raust be tn compllance with te agency's Information Technology Plan submRted to DFA LGS State Technology Planning.

TC - FRAG Budget Clagsification Transfer (R 04/17/14)



F¥ 16 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

| E.8

DF4
State Tachnology Planning

FY1s FY15 Fris FY 14 Fri5 DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY1i6 Adjustment Revised Flacal Officer compllance with |IT Plan
Apency Classificstion Reauest Recommendation  Appropriaion Expenditures Authorized Requested  Authorization Approve Disapprove Cerfificaion Gf applicable)
8. Arkansas Public Operating Expenses $ 40510 § 40510 3 40510 3 2513 3% 4510 $ 10000 $ 505 X /A
Employees Retirement "Conf 3 Travel Exp.  $ -3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 8 - 3 -
Systemn (0370) - Judielal ‘Brofesslonal Fees  $ 122678 3 12879 $ 122,978 § 5280 $ 122879 % (10,000) 3 112,878
Retirement onraﬂﬂns Gapltal OUHEL [ . 3 _ [} = 3 - 3 - [ _ s -
Data Processing 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - 3 -
Total $163,380 $183,389 3$163,380 $74,672 $183,389 $0 $183,388

Tha agency has [ncurred addiional operating expenditures above those that were expected In fiscal year 2015 due Io an Increase in actuartal services related to
implamantation of new Govemmentsl Accounting Standards Board pronouncemants.




Business Area; 0370

Funds Center: 2QT

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY 2015
Business Area Title: Arkansas Public Employees Retirement System

Funds Center Title;  Judicial Retirement-Operations

Fund: TAR0Q00 Fund Title: Judges Retirement Functional Area: RETR

.. UOne:Ifem utiiorized | ActualExpénditures™* | Transfer From TaansferTo

"' Classifications. Appropriation | - o014 €I 1| Fund | Amount CI - Fond “Amount

502:00:02 Qperating Expenses 40,510 22,513 5$02:00:02 | TAROOOO 10,000
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses
[506:00:10 Professional Feas 122,879 52,360 508:00:10 | TAR0O0O 10,000
512:00:11 Capital Outlay *
509:00:12 Data Processing *

Reason for Transfer:

The agency has incurred additional operating expenditures than expected in fiscal year 2015 due to an Increase in actuarial services related to implementation of new
Governmental Accounting Standards Board pronouncements.

*  Transfers may not be made from the capital outiay (512:00:11) or deta processing (509:00:12) sub dassffications unless specific authority far such transfers is provided by law. {ACA 15-4-52XC)(1}

©aoby

DFA IGS State Techriology Planning
{approval only needed If applicable ***}

0’ / Budget Approval

** Faor transfers requested during the month of July 2015 use the agency’s fiscal year 2015 expenditures as of Apr 30, 2015 for each of the Maintenance & Qperations commizment ltems, For transfers requested during the months August 2015 - Mey 2016

use tha agency’s fiscal year 2015 expenditures, For ransfers requested during the martth of June 2016 use the agency's fiscal year 2016 expenditures as of Aprl 20, 2016 .

% Transfers requested for the purchase of Information technology related ftems must be In compRance with the agency's Infarmation Technology Plan submited to DFA IGS State Technalogy Planning.

TC-Fg

Budget Classifiation Transfer (R 04/17/14)




Agency

9. Office of the Medicaid Operating Expenses
inspector Ganeral (0036) Conf, & Trave] Exp,

- Operations

FY15 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

FY15 FY15 FY15 FY 14 FY15
Agency Executive Oniglnal Actual FY15 Adjustment Revised
Classffication Request Regommendation  Appropriation Expenditures Authorzed  Requested  Authorization
$ 200202 $ 200,202 $ 200,202 $ 199963 § 200202 § 12156 § 212358
ol 3 126123 126812 § 12,612 § 4378 3 12,612 % (7,544) 8 5,008
Professional Fees 3 5812 § 5812 3 5812 % - 3 5612 3 (4512) $ 1,000
Capital Outfay 5 55812 § 65612 3 55812 % 555088 § 65612 3 - & 55612
Data Processing F] - $ - 5 - % - % o3 -
Total $274,038 $274,038 §274,038 §259,921 $274,038 $0 $274,038

|
|
. E-g
DFA 1
Stete Technology Planming

DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Flscal Officer compliance with IT Plan
Approve Disapmwove Cedification (if applicable)
X NiA

Ageancy moved to current location and Incurred nonrecurring setup expendiures.




ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT)

FY2015
Business Area: 0035 Business Area Title: Office of the Medicaid inspector General
Funds Center: M88 Funds Center Title: Office of the Medicaid Inspector General
Fund: PMG0J00 Fund Title: Office of the Medicaid inspector General Functional Area: HHS
Line-Ttem Authorized Actual Expenditures ** Transfer From Transfer To
Classifications Appropriation FY2014 €I Fund Amount €l | Fund Amount
502:00:02_Operating Expenses $200,202 $199,953 502:00:02 [ PMGOOOO _ %$12,156
505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses $12,612 $4,379] 505:00:09! PMGOQCO $7,544
506:00:10 Professsional Fees $5,612 $0[ 506:00:10| PMG0O0O0O $4.612
512:00:11 Capital Outlay * £55619 $55,5%4

Reason for Transfer:
Agency moved to current location and incurred nonrecurring setup expendttures,

O
<N '

*  Transfers may not be made from the capital outlay (512:00:11) sub classification unless spectfic authority for such bansfers is pravided by law. {ACA 19-4-522{C)(1)
**  For transfers reguested during the month of July 2013 use the agency's fiscal year 2013 expenditures as of April 30, 2013 for each of the Maintenance & Operations commitment items, For bransfers requester during the months August 2013 - June
2014, use the agency’s Ascal year 2013 experkiitures. For ransfers requested during the moath of Tuly 2014 use the agency's fiscal year 2014 as af Aprit 30, 2014.

**¥ Transfers requested for the purchase of information technology related Ikems must be in compliance with the agency's Information Technalogy Plan submitted to the DFA-Tedinology Planning Unit.

DFA IGS State Technology Planning
{approval only needed If applicable **#)

TC - FRo3 Revised 03/24/2014



